News Bulletin



Port of Seattle Commission

Stephanie Bowman

Ryan Calkins

Sam Cho

Fred Felleman

Peter Steinbrueck

Executive Director

Steve Metruck

Website:

www.portseattle.org

E-mail:

Commission-publicrecords@portseattle.org

Port Commissioners:

(206) 787-3034

Meeting and Agenda Information:

(206) 787-3210

Our Mission:

Founded in 1911 by a vote of the people as a special purpose government, the Port of Seattle's mission is to promote economic opportunities and quality of life in the region by advancing trade, travel, commerce, and job creation in an equitable, accountable, and environmentally responsible manner.

Strategic Objectives:

Position the Puget Sound region as a premier international logistics hub

Advance this region as a leading tourism destination and business gateway

Use our influence as an institution to promote small business growth and workforce development

Be the greenest and most energy efficient port in North America

MEETING NOTICE

CONTACT: Commission Clerk

Commission-public-records@portseattle.org

206-787-3210

NOTICE - AMENDED

SEATTLE -

Equity and Workforce Development Committee/Possible Special Commission Meeting Notice

July 22, 2021

A quorum of the Port of Seattle Commission may attend the Equity and Workforce Development Committee on July 22, 2021, beginning at 10:30 11:00 a.m., also making it a special meeting of the Commission.

The meeting will be conducted virtually and the public may attend by calling at and listening at: +1 425-660-9954 ID: 691186530#.

More information on the event can be found at the Port's website: <u>Port of Seattle Meeting Portal (portseattle.org)</u>. No public testimony will be taken at this meeting.